**RESOLUTION NO. 2022:255** 

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES** 

WHEREAS, the below listed overpayment for the year designated is held in

reserve by The Township of Pennsauken; and

WHEREAS, that LERETA Property Tax & Flood Service made a duplicate tax

payment to the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter property taxes for Frosthoffer Properties LLC., the property

located at 6000-02 S Crescent Blvd. also known as Block 5844 Lot 4; and

WHEREAS, the property was overpaid in the amount of \$2,296.56 due to an

overpayment from his mortgage company for the tax year of 2022; and

WHEREAS, LERETA Property Tax & Flood Service had requested the

overpayment to be refunded back to them.

NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the

Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the

following overpayment be refunded to LERETA PROPERTY TAX & FLOOR

SERVICES.

ATTENTION: REFUNDS & RETURNS TEAM

LERETA Property Tax & Flood Services

901 CORPORATE DR.

POMONA, CA 91768

**REFUND TO:** LERETA Property Tax 5844

BLOCK LOT AMOUNT **YEAR** 4 2022

\$2,296.56

& Flood Services

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution is

forwarded to the Township of Pennsauken Tax Collector and Chief Financial Officer by

the Township Clerk.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC

Township Clerk

ADOPTED: JUNE 16, 2022